
2023 WA MTB Calendar Gravel XCO XCM WAGE Down Hill CX

Day Date National - Other - Notes Tony Tucknott Version 5.2.23

Saturday 21/01/2023 XCO National Rounds 1 + 2

Sunday 22/01/2023 Canberra ACT

Thursday 26/01/2023 Australia Day Public Holiday

Saturday 28/01/2023

Sunday 29/01/2023

Saturday 4/02/2023 Snowies MTB Festival NSW

Sunday 5/02/2023 Lake Crackenback 3 Feb - 5 Feb

Saturday 11/02/2023 National MTB Championships LLBP

Sunday 12/02/2023 Thredbo NSW 9 - 12 Feb - XCO WAGE Dream Team

Saturday 18/02/2023 Cannonball MTB Festival + DH Champs  

Sunday 19/02/2023 Thredbo NSW  

Saturday 25/02/2023 Otway Odyssey Vic

Sunday 26/02/2023 Otway Gravel

Saturday 4/03/2023
Emeregency Services Games NZ                         

Rotorua 3 - 10 March

Wambenger Cup               

Wellington Dam XCO 1
DH round 1 Denmark

Sunday 5/03/2023 XCO National Rounds 3 + 4 Nerang QLD Collie XCO 2 DH round 1 Denmark

Monday 6/03/2023 Labour Day Public Holiday

Saturday 11/03/2023 Dunsborough + MR National Round 3

Sunday 12/03/2023 WAGE Rnd 1 Adelaide SA

Saturday 18/03/2023 Dragon Trail Tasmania

Sunday 19/03/2023 MTB Stage Race 16 - 18 March CX Intro

Saturday 25/03/2023 Volcanic Epic MTB 23 - 26 March Pemberton XCO 3 EWS Maydena

Sunday 26/03/2023 Rotorua Taupo Tokoroa NZ Pemberton XCO 4 EWS Maydena

Saturday 1/04/2023 Lake Hawea Epic NZ 1 April EWS Derby

Sunday 2/04/2023 Dunsborough Xterra Race 1 - 2 April EWS Derby Numbat Cup #1

Friday 7/04/2023 Good Friday Public Holiday School Holidays

Saturday 8/04/2023 Easter  Start

Sunday 9/04/2023 Easter  

Monday 10/04/2023 Easter Monday Public Holiday

Saturday 15/04/2023 Goat Farm

Sunday 16/04/2023 Dams Challenge WA (road) WAGE Rnd 2

Saturday 22/04/2023 DH round 2 Albany

Sunday 23/04/2023 End Karri Cup DH round 2 Albany

Monday 24/04/2023

Tuesday 25/04/2023 ANZAC day Public Holiday

Saturday 29/04/2023 Busselton festival of Triathlon

Sunday 30/04/2023 Busselton festival of Triathlon Kalamunda XCO 5

Saturday 6/05/2023
Pipeline Challenge 6 - 10 May             

Margaret River Ultra Marathon
Pemberton

Sunday 7/05/2023 WAGE Rnd 3 Numbat Cup #2



Friday 12/05/2023
Fat Bike National Championships       

(Broome WA) Simon Rimmer

Saturday 13/05/2023  SEVEN (Saturday)

Sunday 14/05/2023
Gibb River Chalenge                                              

14 - 19 May Kimberly WA
Nannup

Saturday 20/05/2023 KMBC - Margaret River Muster 19-22 LLBP
WA National CX 

Rounds (TBC)

Sunday 21/05/2023 XCM Nationals Wagga NSW Rider Development Numbat Cup #3

Saturday 27/05/2023 Wembley Cycles DH round 3 Nannup

Sunday 28/05/2023 Kalamunda 50
DH round 3 Nannup 

(Spur Road)

Saturday 3/06/2023 Dunsborough XCO 6

Sunday 4/06/2023 Margaret River XCO 7

Monday 5/06/2023 WA Day Public Holiday

Saturday 10/06/2023 DH round 4 LLBP

Sunday 11/06/2023   DH round 4 LLBP Numbat Cup #4

Saturday 17/06/2023 Dwellingup

Sunday 18/06/2023 WAGE Rnd 4

Saturday 24/06/2023  

Sunday 25/06/2023 Dwellingup XCO 8   

Saturday 1/07/2023 School Holidays  

Sunday 2/07/2023 Andora MTB Classic 5 - 8 July Start  Numbat Cup #5

Saturday 8/07/2023 BC Bike Race Canada Geraldton

Sunday 9/07/2023 3 - 9 July 2023 WAGE Rnd 5

Saturday 15/07/2023

Sunday 16/07/2023 End

Saturday 22/07/2023

Sunday 23/07/2023  Goat Farm XCO 9 WACX State Champs

Saturday 29/07/2023 Collie XCM
DH round 5            

Toms Crossing

Sunday 30/07/2023
DH round 5 

Dwellingup Track 1

Saturday 5/08/2023  York

Sunday 6/08/2023 WAGE Rnd 6 Numbat Cup #6

Saturday 12/08/2023 Backroads

Sunday 13/08/2023 (Geraldton)

Saturday 19/08/2023 Swiss Epic Lenzerheide 15 - 19 Aug DH round 6 Welli Mills

Sunday 20/08/2023
Reef to Reef QLD 17 - 20 Aug                   

Redback MTB Alice Springs 18 - 21 Aug
DH round 6 Welli Mills

Saturday 26/08/2023 Tank 7 Nannup

Sunday 27/08/2023 State XCO Champs

Saturday 2/09/2023

Sunday 3/09/2023

Saturday 9/09/2023 Tank 7 Nannup

Sunday 10/09/2023 WAGE Rnd 7



Saturday 16/09/2023 Masters World XCM Championships - Dwellingup WA (Sat) Dwellingup 60 + 100

Sunday 17/09/2023 Elite Oceania XCM Championships - Dwellingup WA (Sat) Dwellingup 15 + 40

Saturday 23/09/2023 School Holidays

Sunday 24/09/2023
State Pump Track Championship                 

part of Southern Peaks Albany
Start Albany XCM  

Monday 25/09/2023 Queens Birthday Public Holiday

Saturday 30/09/2023

Sunday 1/10/2023

Saturday 7/10/2023
Crave MTB Challenge 

(TBC) 

DH State Champs        

Toms Crossing

Sunday 8/10/2023 End Crave MTB Challenge 
(Damon Willmore)

DH State Champs 

Dwellingup Track 2

Saturday 14/10/2023 Evedon - Bunbury

Sunday 15/10/2023 WAGE Rnd 8

Saturday 21/10/2023 Cape to Cape 19 -22 Oct

Sunday 22/10/2023 Cape to Cape 19 -22 Oct

Saturday 28/10/2023

Sunday 29/10/2023

Saturday 4/11/2023 Eagle Bay Epic Goat Farm

Sunday 5/11/2023 (Rapid Ascent)  Goat Fest

Saturday 11/11/2023  

Sunday 12/11/2023

Saturday 18/11/2023 LLBP

Sunday 19/11/2023 WAGE Rnd 9

Saturday 25/11/2023 Wambenger 160

Sunday 26/11/2023 (Damon Willmore)

Saturday 2/12/2023

Sunday 3/12/2023

Saturday 9/12/2023

Sunday 10/12/2023

Saturday 16/12/2023 School Holidays

Sunday 17/12/2023 Start  


